
FEE PAYABLE TO THE UNIVERSITY 

 
The following tables show the current fee structures. However, these are subject to change at 

any time.  

NB: "The University will not handle Student's personal money.  Consequently, any extra money 

included in the fees will be presumed to be prepayments for the subsequent semester.  All money 

meant for private use by the student should be paid directly to the student".  Please note that 

fees once paid are not refundable.  

 Tanzanians: apply to Tanzanians only. 

 International Students: for students from other countries. 

 

DOCTOR OF MEDICINE PROGRAMME-LOCAL STUDENTS 
 

A. MONEY PAYABLE TO THE UNIVERSITY  (TZS)      

   YEAR 1   YEAR 2   YEAR 3   YEAR 4    YEAR 5  

Registration 
50,000 50,000 50,000 50,000 50,000 

Tuition fee 
6,137,250 6,137,250 6,137,250 6,378,750 6,378,750 

Examination 
100,000 100,000 100,000 100,000 100,000 

Book bank borrowing 
100,000 100,000 100,000 100,000 100,000 

Development fee 
50,000 50,000 50,000 50,000 50,000 

Caution Money (Non-Refundable) 
100,000 - - - - 

TOTAL 
6,537,250 6,437,250 6,437,250 6,678,750 6,678,750 

      

B. OTHER  FEES      

MD FEES - (LOCAL STUDENTS)      

   YEAR 1   YEAR 2   YEAR 3   YEAR 4    YEAR 5  

Student Union 
35,000 35,000 35,000 35,000 35,000 

Medical Aid 
55,000 55,000 55,000 55,000 55,000 

Uniforms 
100,000     

Graduation 
    100,000 

TCU Quality assurance 
20,000 20,000 20,000 20,000 20,000 

TOTAL 
210,000 110,000 110,000 110,000 210,000 

      

      



C. ACCOMODATION FEE      

Hostel 
TZS 

    

Double 
850,000 

    

Tripple 
600,000 

    

Hostel Caution fee (Non-Refundable) 
40,000 

    

 
D. MONEY PAYABLE TO STUDENT      

Below are indicative amounts that would be needed by students to cover their 
living costs while studying at HKMU.    

      

Living Expenses      

 Items  
TZS 

    

Food per semester 
1,600,000 

    

Book purchase per set 
1,000,000 

    

Pocket money per semester 
700,000 

    

Stationery per semester 
400,000 

       

      

Field work  and Research      

 MD4 
1,000,000 

    

 MD5 
300,000 

    

 
      
 
E.SPECIAL FACULTY REQUIREMENTS     

      

FIRST YEAR      

Item description 
TZS 

    

Dissection Kit 
55,000 

    

Scientific Calculator 
50,000 

    

Laboratory Coats (2) 
100,000 

    

Total 
205,000 

    

 
 
 
 
 
 
         



SECOND YEAR 

Item description 
TZS 

    

Stethoscope( Clinical) 
295,000 

    

BP Machine 
180,000 

    

Clinical Themometer (digital) 
10,000 

    

Clinical Themometer (manual) 
5,000 

    

Tape measure( Metric) 
5,000 

    

Total 
495,000 

    

      
 
THIRD,FOURTH AND FIFTH YEAR      

Item description TZS     

Apron (2) 65,000     

Theatre Shoes / Boots (1pair) 70,000     

Clinica Coats (2) 80,000     

Neurological Examination Set 500,000     

Otoscope/Ophthalmoscope set 275,000     

Foetoscope 30,000     

Theatre clothes (Gowns) 70,000     

Delivery kit 550,000     

Total 1,640,000     

 
F.TRANSPORT FROM HKMU TO VARIOUS HOSPITALS FOR 
CLINICAL ROTATIONS AND BACK TO HKMU    

      

MD4 & MD5 TZS     

Per Year (2 semesters) 200,000     

       

      
    
     
    
     
     
     
      
      
      
      
      

 



DOCTOR OF MEDICINE-FEES FOR FOREIGN STUDENTS 
 

 MONEY PAYABLE TO THE UNIVERSITY     

A MD FEES - (USD)      

   YEAR 1 YEAR 2 YEAR 3 YEAR 4  YEAR 5 

 Registration 
70.00 70.00 70.00 70.00 70.00 

 Tuition fee 
7,925.00 7,925.00 7,925.00 8,156.00 8,156.00 

 Examination 
179.00 179.00 179.00 179.00 179.00 

 Book bank borowing 
127.00 127.00 127.00 127.00 127.00 

 Development fee 
30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 

 Caution Money (Non-Refundable) 
136.00 - - - - 

 TOTAL 
8,467.00 8,331.00 8,331.00 8,562.00 8,562.00 

       

B OTHER  FEES      

 MD FEES - (USD)  Foreign students    

   YEAR 1 YEAR 2 YEAR 3 YEAR 4  YEAR 5 

 Student Union 
30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 

 Uniforms 
84.00 - - - - 

 Medical Aid 
55.00 55.00 55.00 55.00 55.00 

 Graduation 
    60.00 

 TCU Quality assurance 
20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 

 TOTAL 
189.00 105.00 105.00 105.00 165.00 

       
       

C ACCOMODATION FEE      

 Hostel: USD     

 Double 850.00     

 Tripple 600.00     

 Hostel Caution Fee (Non-refundable) 30.00     

       

D PAYABLE TO STUDENT      

 
Below are indicative amounts that would be needed by students to cover their living costs while 
studying at HKMU.   

 

 
 
 
 
      



 Living Expenses      

  Items  USD     

 Food per semester 
     1,950.00  

    

 Book purchase per set 
     1,500.00  

    

 Pocket money per semester 
        950.00  

    

 Stationery per semester 
        450.00  

    

 Residence permit (two years) 
        250.00  

    

       

 Field work  and Research      

  MD4      1,000.00      

  MD5         300.00      

       

 E. SPECIAL FACULTY REQUIREMENTS     

 
 
FIRST YEAR      

 Item description (USD)     

 Dissection Kit 
          55.00  

    

 Scientific Calculator 
          50.00  

    

 Laboratory Coats (2) 
          80.00  

    

 Total 
        185.00  

    

 

 
 
SECOND YEAR      

 Item description (USD)     

 Stethoscope( Clinical) 
        265.00  

    

 BP Machine 
        180.00  

    

 Clinical Thermometer (digital) 
          10.00  

    

 Clinical Thermometer (manual) 
            5.00  

    

 Tape measure( Metric) 
            5.00  

    

 Total 
        465.00  

    

       

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
     



THIRD, FOURTH AND FIFTH YEAR 

 Item description  (USD)     

 Apron (2) 
          65.00  

    

 Theatre Shoes / Boots (1pair) 
          70.00  

    

 Clinical Coats (2) 
          80.00  

    

 Neurological Examination Set 
        500.00  

    

 Otoscope/Ophthalmoscope set 
        275.00  

    

 Foetoscope 
          30.00  

    

 Theatre clothes (Gowns) 
          70.00  

    

 Delivery kit 
        550.00  

    

 Total 
     1,640.00  

    

       

 
F.ADDITIONAL FEE FOR FOREIGN STUDENTS 
     

 Items  USD     

 Medical Registration         150.00      

 Resident Permit         250.00      

 Settling Allowance         300.00      

 TOTAL         700.00      

       

 

G.TRANSPORT FROM HKMU TO VARIOUS HOSPITALS FOR CLINICAL ROTATIONS  
AND BACK TO HKMU 
  

 MD4 & MD5  USD      

 Per Year (2 semesters)         200.00      

         

 
 
NOTE: The fees indicated above are subject to change without prior notes.  

       

 All Payments should be made through the following Bank Accounts:   

 NAME OF A/C:  HUBERT KAIRUKI MEMORIAL UNIVERSITY    

 ACCOUNT NO:  0200721004 (FOR TSHS) AND 0200721012 (FOR USD)   

 ACCOUNT NO: 02041110006 (TZS) For Hostel fee    

 BANK NAME:       BOA BANK TANZANIA LTD     

                             NDC DEVELOPMENT HOUSE     

                             KIVUKONI/OHIO STREET     

                             P.O. BOX 3054      

                             DAR ES SALAAM      
 


